By: Wise H.R. No. 32

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, At an age where many young people are still trying to chart out a career path, Ruben De Los Santos of Mercedes has already founded his own business, South Texas Decals, and attracted a loyal

4 following of customers; and

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

5 WHEREAS, After learning the decal trade from a mentor at A&A
6 Decals in McAllen, this 20-year-old entrepreneur established South
7 Texas Decals with start-up capital from his father and bookkeeping
8 help from his sister; and

WHEREAS, Through hard work and ingenuity, Mr. De Los Santos, assisted by resident artist Roli Sauceda, has successfully transformed his customers' ideas into spectacular decals; he has created professional-grade stickers bearing images ranging from cowboy hats to comic book figures to Japanese artwork, meeting the needs of even his most particular clients; and

WHEREAS, Mr. De Los Santos ably supplies his Rio Grande Valley customers with sleek and original car decals, making a name for himself as a respected artist and businessman, and it is most fitting that this talented young entrepreneur be recognized for his achievements in this endeavor; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas Legislature, 2nd Called Session, hereby commend Ruben De Los Santos on his prosperous business, South Texas Decals, and extend to him best wishes for continued success and happiness; and, be it further

24 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be

H.R. No. 32

- 1 prepared for Mr. De Los Santos as an expression of high regard by
- 2 the Texas House of Representatives.